# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1035641133 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/22/2010 12:19 PM Pg: 1 of 3

### SUPORDINATION OF MORTGAGE

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, The receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, being the hokier of a certain mortgage used recorded in Official Record as Document 0524355032, at Volume/Book/Recl/mage/Page, Recorder's Office, Cook County, Illinois, upon the following premises to with

SE EXILIBIT ATTACHED AND MADE A PART THEREOF.

.3

For itself, its successors and assigns, does denote waive the priority of its mortgage Referenced above, in favor of a certain mortgage to Newcastle Home Loans, its Successors and assigns, executed by Philip Call and Debra M. Call, being dated The 13 day of OC 10 at 1 an arrownt not to exceed \$ 100.727 and Recorded in Official Record Volume

Page 10356413

Recorder's Office, Cook Coupty, fillings and upon the persons above described in mortgage shall be unconditionally subordinate to the mortgage to Newcastle Home Loans, its successors and assigns, in the manner and with like of a as though the said later encumbrance had been executed and recorded prior to the filting for the record of the mortgage, but without in any manner releasing or relinquishing the lier of said earlier Encumbrance upon said premises.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, has caused this Subordination to be executed by its duly Authorized representative as of this

Byz Jul Jerneleux

**B**OX 334 CTT

S Y P 3 C S N S SC Y

1035641133 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, To wit:

On the day of Octobe holore me the indersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared personally known to me Or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose names(s) is(are)subscribed to the within instrument and exampledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ics), and they by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(u), or the person exceeded for which the individual(u) are the person exceeded the instrument.

Lynn Lliphi oly y Hopubli\_ LYNN GLUPICER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHICAN
COUNTY OF KENT
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/19/2013
Acting in the County of 1/2014

Office

My Commission Expires: 11-19-2013

1035641133 Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STREET ADDRESS: 9922 STRATFORD LANE

ÇIFY: PALOS HILLS COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 23-10-411-018-0000

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION:**

LOT 18 OF RUNNYMEADE OF PALOS HILLS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office